

## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

## Gabrielle Hosek

## **GOVERNOR**

## COMMISSON OF APPOINTMENT

Number: EX 2018-012

Type: **EXECUTIVE APPOINTMENT** 

To: REPRESENTATIVE TASNEEM AL-MICHAEL

SPEAKER HEALD

JUDICIARY CHAIR GRAY

LAUREN LYNESS

ALL MEMBERS OF THE STEERING COMMITTEE

Section 1: Appointment of a Press Secretary

I, Gabrielle Koch, Governor of the Oklahoma Intercollegiate Legislature, pursuant to the authority, powers, and virtues vested in me by Article Five, Section Five, Subsection Three of the Oklahoma Intercollegiate Legislature Constitution, hereby appoint:

TASNEEM AL-MICHAEL UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA

As PRESS SECRETARY

Section 2: Notification:

I further hereby direct the Secretary of State to forward this executive order to the appropriate officers within the Oklahoma Intercollegiate Legislature, especially those listed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and have caused the Great Seal of the Oklahoma Intercollegiate Legislature to be affixed on the 20th day of October, in the year of our Lord 2018.

BY THE GOVERNOR OF THE OKLAHOMA INTERCOLLEGIATE LEGISLATURE



GABRIELLE HOSEK